1
Electronic Emission Notices
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with instructions

2.88M formatted capacity.
• Four USB ports.
• One PS/2 type keyboard port.
• PS/2 mouse port.
• Infrared (IrDA) support (via a header).
• VGA port.
Hardware Setup
4
Technical Reference Booklet
AC97 Digital Audio Controller
• Dual full-duplex Direct Sound Channels between system memory and
AC97 Link.
• Standard AC97 Codec interface for multimedia systems.
• Complete software driver support for Windows® 95/98.
• Direct game port and one MIDI port interface.
System BIOS
• 2MB flash BIOS supporting PnP, APM, ACPI and windows® 9X.
• Auto detects and supports LBA hard disks with formatted capacities
over 8.4GB.
• Easily upgradable by end-user.
Plug-and-Play
• Supports plug-and-play specification 1.0a.
• Plug-and-play for Windows® 9X.
• Fully steerable PCI interrupts.
Power Management
• Supports SMM, APM and ACPI.
• Break switch for instant suspend/resume on system operation.
• Energy star “Green PC” compliant.
• Support Wake on Lan.
Expansion Slots
• 3 PCI bus master slots (rev. 2.2 compliant).
• 1 ISA slot.
• 1 AMR slot.
PC97/PC98
• PC97/PC98 ready.
5
Hardware Setup
Motherboard Layout  (Model Code No. - 35889700XX)
The following diagram shows the relative positions of the jumpers, connectors,
major components and memory banks on the motherboard.
Warning:
All connectors on board are labeled Pin “1” at one conner. Ribbon
cables should always be connected with the red stripe on the Pin
“1” side of the connector.
1 1
1
1 1
6
Technical Reference Booklet
Intel® CPU (Intel® Pentium® CPU without MMX Technology)
CPU Type & Speed CPU, PCI Bus Clock & CPU Type CPU Voltage
CPU MHz PCI MHz JP3 JP4 JP5 JP8 JP1 JP2 JP6 JP11 JP39 JP40
Intel Pentium-100 66MHz 33MHz
Intel Pentium-120 60MHz 30MHz
Intel Pentium-133 66MHz 33MHz
Intel Pentium-150 60MHz 30MHz
Intel Pentium-166 66MHz 33MHz
Intel Pentium-180 60MHz 30MHz
Intel Pentium-200 66MHz 33MHz
Intel® MMX CPU
CPU Type & Speed CPU, PCI Bus Clock & CPU Type CPU Voltage
CPU MHz PCI MHz JP3 JP4 JP5 JP8 JP1 JP2 JP6 JP11 JP39 JP40
Intel Pentium-166MMX 66MHz 33MHz
Intel Pentium-200MMX 66MHz 33MHz
Intel Pentium-233MMX 66MHz 33MHz
Close        Open
Jumper Settings
This section explains how to configure the motherboard’s hardware. Before
using your computer, make sure all jumpers and DRAM modules are set
correctly. Refer to this chapter whenever in doubt.
CPU Type and Voltage Selection Jumper - J P1, JP2, JP3, JP4, JP5, JP6,
JP8, JP11, JP39, JP40
1 11